ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2025

K.4

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

Date of
Application State Agency

11/21/2025 Arkansas Administrative
Office of the Courts

11/21/2025 Arkansas Administrative
Office of the Courts

Tuesday, February 3, 2026

4th QUARTER OF 2025
(A.C.A. § 19-7-404 , § 25-1-118)
Arkansas State Clearinghouse

Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency

Arkansas Administrative Office of the Courts Arkansas DOJ/Department of
Justice/Bureau of
Justice Assistance

AOC-NAMI Systems Evaluation Subgrant Arkansas DOJ/Department of
Justice/Bureau of
Justice Assistance

Funding Amounts
Federal $1,376,984.00
Applicant $0.00
State $0.00
Local $0.00
Other $0.00
Program Income $0.00
Total $1,376,984.00
Federal $100,000.00
Applicant $0.00
State $0.00
Local $0.00
Other $0.00
Program Income $0.00
Total $100,000.00
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Date of
Application

12/8/2025

10/16/2025

11/18/2025

11/13/2025

State Agency

Arkansas Department of
Education

Arkansas Department of
Health

Arkansas Department of
Health

Arkansas Department of
Public Safety

Tuesday, February 3, 2026

Project Description

Head Start State Collaboration Office Project

Arkansas State Public Water System Supervision
Grant

ATSDR's Partnership to Promote Local Efforts to
Reduce Environmental Exposure (APPLETREE)

Arkansas Department of Public Safety. Crisis
Intervention Program

Area of Impact

Arkansas

Statewide

Arkansas

Arkansas

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of
Health & Human
Services

U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency

Centers for Disease
Control & Prevention

U.S. Department of
Justice

Funding Amounts

Federal
Applicant
State
Local
Other

Program Income
Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Local
Other

Program Income
Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Local
Other

Program Income
Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Local
Other

Program Income

Total

$125,000.00
$0.00
$31,250.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$156,250.00

$3,494,048.00
$0.00
$1,164,682.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$4,658,730.00

$482,653.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$482,653.00

$1,726,811.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$1,726,811.00

Page 2 of 5



Date of
Application

11/21/2025

11/13/2025

10/22/2025

10/24/2025

State Agency

Arkansas Department of
Public Safety

Arkansas Forestry
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Tuesday, February 3, 2026

Project Description

Arkansas Department of Public Safety Crisis
Intervention Program

2026 Community Wildfire Defense Grant (Pass
Through opt In States)

FY25 Section 6 Grant-in-Aid Projects (E-15-25)

Arkansas ANS Management Plan Implementation

Area of Impact

Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

Federal Funding Agency

DOJ/Department of
Justice/Bureau of
Justice Assistance

U.S. Department of

Agriculture

U.S. Department of

Interior

U.S. Department of

Interior

Funding Amounts

Federal
Applicant
State
Local
Other

Program Income
Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Local
Other

Program Income
Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Local
Other

Program Income
Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Local
Other

Program Income

Total

$1,726,811.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$1,726,811.00

$691,301.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$691,301.00

$128,258.25
$40,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$12,750.26
$0.00

$181,008.51

$86,901.00
$28,967.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$115,868.00

Page 3 of 5



Date of

Application State Agency
11/13/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission
11/13/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission
12/18/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission
10/24/2025 Arkansas State Crime

Laboratory

Tuesday, February 3, 2026

Project Description

Arkansas FY2026 Recreational Boating Safety Grant

FY2025 Arkansas LMR/ARW Sub-basin Invasive
Carp Harvest Incentive Program

AR-SFR-Fish Culture, Stocking and Health (F-43-40)

Improve Forensic Firearm Services and Timeliness
of Results Using 3D Microscopy

Area of Impact

Arkansas

Arkansas

Little Rock

Arkansas

Federal Funding Agency

Department of
Homeland Security

U.S. Department of
Interior

U.S. Department of
Interior

DOJ/Department of
Justice/Bureau of
Justice Assistance

Funding Amounts

Federal
Applicant
State
Local
Other

Program Income
Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Local
Other

Program Income
Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Local
Other

Program Income
Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Local
Other

Program Income

Total

$2,066,690.00
$2,066,690.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$4,133,380.00

$826,624.53
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$826,624.53

$3,000,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$4,000,000.00

$242,800.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$242,800.00
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Date of
Application State Agency

12/12/2025 Division of Agriculture at
the University of Arkansas

Tuesday, February 3, 2026

Project Description

Arkansas APEX Accelerator

Arkansas

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Area of Impact

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of
Defense

Funding Amounts

Federal
Applicant
State
Local
Other

Program Income

Total

$715,966.88
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$715,966.88
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ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION
Office of Intergovernmental Services

Date of Award State Agency

10/2/2025 Arkansas Department of
Health
10/6/2025 Arkansas Department of

Human Services

Tuesday, February 3, 2026

The Arkansas Department of Health's Family

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2025

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE
4th QUARTER OF 2025

(A.C.A. § 19-7-404, § 25-1-118)
Arkansas State Clearinghouse

Project Description

Planning Program (Arkansas)

Federal grant to ensure assistance in obtaining
stable housing for persons with Serious Mental

lliness (SMI).

Area of Impact

Statewide

Clay, Clark,
Craighead,
Crittenden, Cross,
Fulton, Garland,
Greene, Hot Spring,
Independence,
Izard, Jackson,
Lawrence, Lee,
Mississippi,
Monroe,
Montgomery,
Phillips, Pike,
Poinsett, Pulaski,
Randolph, Sharp, St.
Francis, White, and
Woodruff.

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of
Health & Human
Services

Substance Abuse and
Mental Health Services
Administration

Funding Amounts

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

$3,803,540
$1,022,080
S0
$4,825,620
$1,250,000
S0
SO
$1,250,000
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Date of Award

10/6/2025

12/17/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

12/15/2025

10/31/2025

State Agency

Arkansas Department of
Human Services

Arkansas Department of
Transportation

Arkansas Forestry
Commission

Arkansas Forestry
Commission

Arkansas Forestry
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Tuesday, February 3, 2026

Project Description

Mental Health and Substance Use Prevention,
Treatment, and Recovery Block Grant dollars are
utilized to ensure all Arkansans in need of mental
health or substance use disorder treatment are
able to receive medically necessary services. The
Mental Health Block Grant (MHBG) has dedicated
funding to support crisis services and services for
persons experiencing a first episode of psychosis.
The Substance Use Prevention, Treatment, and
Recovery (SUPTRS) Block Grant has dedicated
funding to support Prevention services and
Specialized Women's Services.

State Administration, Rural Project
Administration, Preventative Maintenance, and
Operating, Intercity Operating/Capital, and RTAP.

2025 1) Volunteer Fire Assistance

2025 I1J State Forest Assistance - Response

2026 Community Wildfire Defense Grant (Pass

Through opt In States)

War Eagle Creek Float In Campsite

Area of Impact

Arkansas

Statewide

Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

Madison County
Arkansas

Federal Funding Agency

Substance Abuse and
Mental Health Services
Administration

U.S. Department of
Transportation

U.S. Department of
Agriculture

U.S. Department of
Agriculture

U.S. Department of
Agriculture

U.S. Department of
Interior

Funding Amounts

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

$10,651,261
S0
$0
$10,651,261

$18,663,238
S0

S0
$18,663,238
$78,008
$78,008

S0

$156,016
$416,526
S0

S0

$416,526
$69,130

$69,130
$159,000
S0
$190,944
$349,944
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Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

10/31/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish Bayou Bartholomew Hazel Street Access Jefferson County Farmers Home Federal $500,000
Commission Arkansas Administration State In-Kind $0

State Cash $207,584

Total $707,584

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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