

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION
Office of Intergovernmental Services

K.4

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2025

**QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE
4th QUARTER OF 2025**

(A.C.A. § 19-7-404, § 25-1-118)

[Arkansas State Clearinghouse](#)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
11/21/2025	Arkansas Administrative Office of the Courts	Arkansas Administrative Office of the Courts	Arkansas	DOJ/Department of Justice/Bureau of Justice Assistance	Federal	\$1,376,984.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Local	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Program Income	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,376,984.00
11/21/2025	Arkansas Administrative Office of the Courts	AOC-NAMI Systems Evaluation Subgrant	Arkansas	DOJ/Department of Justice/Bureau of Justice Assistance	Federal	\$100,000.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Local	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Program Income	\$0.00
					Total	\$100,000.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
12/8/2025	Arkansas Department of Education	Head Start State Collaboration Office Project	Arkansas	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant	\$125,000.00
					State	\$31,250.00
					Local	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Program Income	\$0.00
					Total	\$156,250.00
10/16/2025	Arkansas Department of Health	Arkansas State Public Water System Supervision Grant	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant	\$3,494,048.00
					State	\$1,164,682.00
					Local	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Program Income	\$0.00
					Total	\$4,658,730.00
11/18/2025	Arkansas Department of Health	ATSDR's Partnership to Promote Local Efforts to Reduce Environmental Exposure (APPLETREE)	Arkansas	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal Applicant	\$482,653.00
					State	\$0.00
					Local	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Program Income	\$0.00
					Total	\$482,653.00
11/13/2025	Arkansas Department of Public Safety	Arkansas Department of Public Safety. Crisis Intervention Program	Arkansas	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant	\$1,726,811.00
					State	\$0.00
					Local	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Program Income	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,726,811.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
11/21/2025	Arkansas Department of Public Safety	Arkansas Department of Public Safety Crisis Intervention Program	Arkansas	DOJ/Department of Justice/Bureau of Justice Assistance	Federal	\$1,726,811.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Local	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Program Income	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,726,811.00
11/13/2025	Arkansas Forestry Commission	2026 Community Wildfire Defense Grant (Pass Through opt In States)	Arkansas	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$691,301.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Local	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Program Income	\$0.00
					Total	\$691,301.00
10/22/2025	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	FY25 Section 6 Grant-in-Aid Projects (E-15-25)	Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$128,258.25
					Applicant	\$40,000.00
					State	\$0.00
					Local	\$0.00
					Other	\$12,750.26
					Program Income	\$0.00
					Total	\$181,008.51
10/24/2025	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Arkansas ANS Management Plan Implementation	Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$86,901.00
					Applicant	\$28,967.00
					State	\$0.00
					Local	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Program Income	\$0.00
					Total	\$115,868.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
11/13/2025	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Arkansas FY2026 Recreational Boating Safety Grant	Arkansas	Department of Homeland Security	Federal Applicant	\$2,066,690.00
					State	\$0.00
					Local	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Program Income	\$0.00
					Total	\$4,133,380.00
11/13/2025	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	FY2025 Arkansas LMR/ARW Sub-basin Invasive Carp Harvest Incentive Program	Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant	\$826,624.53
					State	\$0.00
					Local	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Program Income	\$0.00
					Total	\$826,624.53
12/18/2025	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	AR-SFR-Fish Culture, Stocking and Health (F-43-40)	Little Rock	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant	\$3,000,000.00
					State	\$0.00
					Local	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Program Income	\$0.00
					Total	\$4,000,000.00
10/24/2025	Arkansas State Crime Laboratory	Improve Forensic Firearm Services and Timeliness of Results Using 3D Microscopy	Arkansas	DOJ/Department of Justice/Bureau of Justice Assistance	Federal Applicant	\$242,800.00
					State	\$0.00
					Local	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Program Income	\$0.00
					Total	\$242,800.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
12/12/2025	Division of Agriculture at the University of Arkansas	Arkansas APEX Accelerator	Arkansas	U.S. Department of Defense	Federal Applicant	\$715,966.88 \$0.00

--- END OF RECORDS ---

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2025

**QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE
4th QUARTER OF 2025**

(A.C.A. § 19-7-404, § 25-1-118)

[Arkansas State Clearinghouse](#)

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
10/2/2025	Arkansas Department of Health	The Arkansas Department of Health's Family Planning Program (Arkansas)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$3,803,540
					State In-Kind	\$1,022,080
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$4,825,620
10/6/2025	Arkansas Department of Human Services	Federal grant to ensure assistance in obtaining stable housing for persons with Serious Mental Illness (SMI).	Clay, Clark, Craighead, Crittenden, Cross, Fulton, Garland, Greene, Hot Spring, Independence, Izard, Jackson, Lawrence, Lee, Mississippi, Monroe, Montgomery, Phillips, Pike, Poinsett, Pulaski, Randolph, Sharp, St. Francis, White, and Woodruff.	Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration	Federal	\$1,250,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$1,250,000

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
10/6/2025	Arkansas Department of Human Services	Mental Health and Substance Use Prevention, Treatment, and Recovery Block Grant dollars are utilized to ensure all Arkansans in need of mental health or substance use disorder treatment are able to receive medically necessary services. The Mental Health Block Grant (MHBG) has dedicated funding to support crisis services and services for persons experiencing a first episode of psychosis. The Substance Use Prevention, Treatment, and Recovery (SUPTRS) Block Grant has dedicated funding to support Prevention services and Specialized Women's Services.	Arkansas	Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration	Federal	\$10,651,261
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$10,651,261
12/17/2025	Arkansas Department of Transportation	State Administration, Rural Project Administration, Preventative Maintenance, and Operating, Intercity Operating/Capital, and RTAP.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Transportation	Federal	\$18,663,238
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$18,663,238
10/13/2025	Arkansas Forestry Commission	2025 IIJ Volunteer Fire Assistance	Arkansas	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$78,008
					State In-Kind	\$78,008
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$156,016
10/13/2025	Arkansas Forestry Commission	2025 IIJ State Forest Assistance - Response	Arkansas	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$416,526
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$416,526
12/15/2025	Arkansas Forestry Commission	2026 Community Wildfire Defense Grant (Pass Through opt In States)	Arkansas	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$69,130
					State In-Kind	
					State Cash	
					Total	\$69,130
10/31/2025	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	War Eagle Creek Float In Campsite	Madison County Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$159,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$190,944
					Total	\$349,944

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
10/31/2025	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Bayou Bartholomew Hazel Street Access	Jefferson County Arkansas	Farmers Home Administration	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$500,000 \$0 \$207,584 \$707,584

--- END OF RECORDS ---